



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 214/2022**

PUNAM DEVI & ORS.

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Dristi Bana Adv, Through VC

versus

LAEEQUE AHMAD & ORS.

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

%

29.02.2024

The regular Stenographer is on leave today and a Data Entry Operator has been provided as Stenographer to this Court who submits that he is not conversant with opening of the files of Peshi and he cannot take dictation of order.

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 201/2022 and MAC.APP. 44/2021 on 29.08.2024.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 29, 2024/sonia