



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 214/2022**

PUNAM DEVI & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Nadeem Hussain, Adv.

versus

LAEEQUE AHMAD & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

01.05.2025

%

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 201/2022 and
MAC.APP. 44/2021 on 26.09.2025.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MAY 1, 2025/yo

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 08/05/2025 at 16:07:15