



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 214/2022**
PUNAM DEVI & ORS.

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

versus

LAEEQUE AHMAD & ORS.

.....Respondent
Through: Ms. Vijay Laxmi, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
26.09.2025

List this matter along with MAC.APP. 201/2022 and
MAC.APP. 44/2021 on 07.01.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/yo